TOWN OF MINONG APPOINT TOWN CLERK TO THE BOARD OF REVIEW ORDINANCE 2024-14

WHEREAS, pursuant to s. 70.46(1), Wis. Stats., the Board of Review is made up of the Town Board Supervisors and the Town Clerk; and

WHEREAS, s. 70.46(1m), Wis. Stats., prohibits appointed clerks, appointed treasurers, or appointed combined clerk/treasurers from serving on the Board of Review; and

WHEREAS, s. 70.46(1m)(b), Wis. Stats., requires the town board to fill the vacancy created by the appointed position with an elector of the town; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to have the person holding the office of appointed clerk serve on the Board of Review as a voting member, provided the person is an elector of the town.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Board of the Town of Minong, Washburn County, that the person holding the office of appointed clerk be hereby appointed to serve on the Board of Review as a voting member, provided the person is an elector of the town; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that such appointment remain in effect until the person holding the office of appointed clerk is no longer an elector of the town.

This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and publication as provided by law, and shall repeal and replace all previous appoint town clerk to the board of review ordinances heretofore enacted by the Town of Minong.

Adopted this ______ day of ______, 2024.

By the Town Board of the Town of Minong.

CHAIRMAN

ATTESTED BY: TOWN CLERK

Please note that this ordinance shall take effect upon publication or posting as set forth in s. 60.80, Wis. Stats.